

Press Release

For immediate release

Date: June 5, 2009

Concerning: Marianne Sernevi takes over as CEO and president at AudioDev

Contact: Jan Barchan

Chairman of AudioDev AB (publ) Telephone: +46 (0)708 28 71 87 E-mail: jan.barchan@briban.se

Marianne Sernevi takes over as CEO and president at AudioDev

Today, June 5, Marianne Sernevi takes over the position as CEO and president at AudioDev AB (publ) and thereby replaces Christer Sjöström who has decided to leave his position after 4 years at the company.

During her five years with the company, Marianne has been working with product management, sales management as well as held the position as Area Manager for Optical Media. She possesses wide knowledge in metrology and has great experience from extensive work with international marketing.

For further information, please contact: Jan Barchan, Chairman of AudioDev AB (publ), +46 (0)708-28 71 87.

The information presented here is such that AudioDev AB (publ) is required to make public under the Swedish Securities Markets Act and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act. The information was released for publication on June 2009 at 15.10 CET.

About AudioDev

AudioDev is a world leader in providing complete solutions for quality assurance. Our brands, ETATM, CATSTM and GO!TM are perfect tools for protecting quality and production efficiency. Examples of industries where AudioDev is currently active are optical media, flat panel displays and industrial glass applications. We offer a complete package with high-precision analyzers, extensive customer support, training and TestCenters around the world. With a large installed base of analyzers worldwide, AudioDev has achieved recognition as the de facto standard in optical media testing.

Net sales in 2008 were SEK 116 million, with the largest markets being in the US, Asia and Europe. The head office is in Malmö, Sweden AudioDev has been listed on the NASDAQ OMX Stockholm exchange since September 2000.